ABB component drives
ACS55, 0.18 to 2.2 kW / 0.25 to 3 hp
Catalog
ABB2
ABB component drives
ABB component drives

Ratings, types and voltages
Output current Input
PN PN nominal max current Type code Frame H1 H2 W D Weight
kW hp A A A size mm mm mm mm kg
Inbuilt EMC fi lter, 1-phase supply voltage 200/240 V, +10/-15%, 3-phase output 200/240 V
0.18 0.25 1.4 2.1 4.4 ACS55-01E-01A4-2 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.65
0.37 0.5 2.2 3.3 6.9 ACS55-01E-02A2-2 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.7
0.75 1.0 4.3 6.5 10.8 ACS55-01E-04A3-2 B 170 146.5 67.5 128 0.7
1.5 2 7.6 11.4 18.2 ACS55-01E-07A6-2 D 226 203 70 159 1.1
2.2 3 9.8 14.7 22 ACS55-01E-09A8-2 D 226 203 70 159 1.1
Output current Input
PN PN nominal max current Type code Frame H1 H2 W D Weight
kW hp A A A size mm mm mm mm kg
No EMC fi lter, 1-phase supply voltage 200/240 V, +10/-15%, 3-phase output 200/240 V
0.18 0.25 1.4 2.1 4.4 ACS55-01N-01A4-2 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.65
0.37 0.5 2.2 3.3 6.9 ACS55-01N-02A2-2 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.7
0.75 1.0 4.3 6.5 10.8 ACS55-01N-04A3-2 B 170 146.5 67.5 128 0.7
1.5 2 7.6 11.4 18.2 ACS55-01N-07A6-2 C 194 171 70 159 1.1
2.2 3 9.8 14.7 22 ACS55-01N-09A8-2 C 194 171 70 159 1.1
Output current Input
PN PN nominal max current Type code Frame H1 H2 W D Weight
kW hp A A A size mm mm mm mm kg
Inbuilt EMC fi lter, 1-phase supply voltage 110/120 V, +10/-15%, 3-phase output 200/240 V
0.18 0.25 1.4 2.1 6.4 ACS55-01E-01A4-1 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.65
0.37 0.5 2.2 3.3 9.5 ACS55-01E-02A2-1 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.7
Output current Input
PN PN nominal max current Type code Frame H1 H2 W D Weight
kW hp A A A size mm mm mm mm kg
No EMC fi lter, 1-phase supply voltage 110/120 V, +10/-15%, 3-phase output 200/240 V
0.18 0.25 1.4 2.1 6.4 ACS55-01N-01A4-1 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.55
0.37 0.5 2.2 3.3 9.5 ACS55-01N-02A2-1 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.6
3AFE68899842 REV C EN 7.7.2009
H2H1
W
D
H1= Height with mounting clip
H2= Height without mounting clip
W = Width
D = Depth
Supply terminals L, N (R, S)
Confi guration switches
Control potentiometers
DriveConfi g kit interface
Relay output terminals
Analog input signal selector (U/I)
Control terminal
Motor terminals T1, T2, T3 (U, V, W)
ABB 4
DriveConfi g kit
The DriveConfi g kit is a PC tool for programming
and control of ACS55 drives in larger quantities.
The kit enables parameter setting and software
updating without the need for a power connection.
The drives can even remain in their delivery boxes
during confi guration. The DriveConfi g kit features
on-line drive control and monitoring of up to four
signals simultaneously. Together with the drives in
the ACS55 series, the DriveConfi g kit helps save
time by ensuring fast setup, accurate parameter
settings and reliable operation.
The DriveConfi g kit gives users access to an
extended range of application parameter values,
which can be used to add drive functionality.
Please see the table on the right for the value
ranges, functionality and the actual signals enabled
by the DriveConfi g kit.
The DriveConfi g kit includes:
 ■ Hardware and cables
 ■ PC software
 ■ User’s manual in English (hardcopy and PDF)
 ■ Battery charger
DriveConfi g kit requirements:
 ■ PC with Microsoft Windows 2000/XP operating
system
 ■ Free USB port on the PC
Potentiometer
The ACS50-POT potentiometer is an option for
the ACS55 drives. Two switches are included in
addition to the potentiometer for drive control;
start / stop and forward / reverse. The ACS50-
POT potentiometer does not require an external
power source.
Application parameters
Maximum reference 0 to 250 Hz
Constant speed 1 0 to 250 Hz
Constant speed 2 0 to 250 Hz
Constant speed 3 0 to 250 Hz
AI min 0 / 1 (0 / 20%)
Relay output Fault / Fault (-1) / Run
Minimum frequency 0 to 250 Hz
Maximum frequency 0 to 250 Hz
Stop mode Coast / ramp
Acceleration time 0.1 to 100 s
Deceleration time 0.1 to 100 s
IR compensation voltage 0 to 80 V
IR compensation frequency 0 to 250 Hz
U/F ratio Linear / squared